JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 27, 2018

PUBLIC HEARING- 5:00PM Bill 35 0f 2019- BUDGET ORDINANCE Bill 36 of 2019 -WAGE & SALARY ORDINANCE Bill 32 of 2019 -REPEALING ORDINANCES 5250, 5253, 5257

SPECIAL MEETING – 5:30PM

*Document Forwarded with Agenda

CALL TO ORDER;

INVOCATION;

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL;

PUBLIC COMMENT – AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 5 minutes)

ORDINANCE FOR FINAL READ

- 1. BILL NO. 32 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5245, PASSED FINALLY ON DECEMBER 13, 2017 AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 5250, PASSED FINALLY ON MARCH 15, 2018; NO. 5253, PASSED FINALLY ON MAY 9, 2018; AND NO. 5257, PASSED FINALLY ON JULY 11, 2018, IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER ALLOCATION OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES IN THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S GENERAL FUND(01), COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND (04), UDAG FUND(8), PARKING FUND (02), SEWER UPGRADE MAINTENANCE/ REPAIR FUND (24), CAPITAL FUND (18), RECREATION FUND (22), STATE GRANT FUND (13). (As Amended) (TABLED 12-12-18)*
- 2. BILL NO. 35 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE ESTIMATING THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FROM VARIOUS SOURCES AND APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES FOR THE OPERATIONS FOR THE VARIOUS BUREAUS, DEPARTMENTS, AND THE PAYMENT OF DEBT SERVICE OBLIGATIONS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, FOR THE CALENDER YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2019. (TABLED 12-12-18)*

3. BILL NO. 36 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES TO BE PAID ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2019. TABLED (11-27-18)*

RESOLUTIONS

1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A TAX AND REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE; PROVIDING FOR THE INTEREST RATE, MATURITY DATE, AND REDEMPTION PROVISIONS IN RESPECT OF THE NOTE; ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF 1ST SUMMIT BANK FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE NOTE.; AUTHORIZING THE PROPER OFFICERS TO EXECUTE ALL ACTS NECESSARY FOR ISSUANCE AND SECURING THE NOTE; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF ALL DOCUMENTS REQUIRED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT: AND REPEALING INCONSISTENT RESOLUTIONS*

MOTIONS

1. GREATER JOHNSTOWN WATER AUTHORITY (GJWA) APPOINTMENTS RE-APPOINT JOHN FOLLANSBEE III AS AT LARGE MEMBER RE-APPOINT ANTHONY PINIZZOTTO AS AT LARGE MEMBER

RECESS/ADJOURNMENT;

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETINGS -

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2019 AT 6:00PM (REGULAR MEETING)